DISTRICT COUNCIL

Selwyn District Council
2016 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Selwyn District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty

BROUGHTON, Sam
MCEVEDY, Pat
WALTERS, Sarah
WOODS, Bill

HASSON, Debra
INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Malvern Ward (2 vacancies)

MORTEN, John (Jum)

MUGFORD, Bob Independent
PAULING, Kerry Independent
WOODS, Bill

INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Selwyn Central Ward (4 vacancies)
ALEXANDER, Mark Independent
REID, Nicole

BLAND, Jeff

WATSON, Craig

HILL, Peter

INFORMAL

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Ellesmere Ward (2 vacancies)

MCEVEDY, Pat
LEMON, Murray Independent

CHESMAR, Diane
SCHAT, Harry

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Votes Received

4,849

4,138

4,117

1,346

1,009

19

172

Votes Received

1,434
1,411

1,283
1,257

4
120
Votes Received
3,371
3,301
2,997
2,575
2,426
5
193

Votes Received

1,808
1,722

674
430

3
36



Springs Ward (3 vacancies) Votes Received

HASSON, Debra 2,445
MILLER, Grant 2,418
LYALL, Malcolm 2,225
MARTIN, Chris 1,527
PALMER, Tony Independent 1,527
INFORMAL 8
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 211
Tawera Community Subdivision (2 vacancies) Votes Received
* MUGFORD, Bob (Withdrawn) Independent 658
PAULING, Kerry Independent 579
MEARES, Karen 519
INFORMAL 0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 84

(* Withdrawn as potentially elected at ward)

Hawkins Community Subdivision (3 vacancies) Votes Received
GALLAGHER, Jenny 1,488
PASCOE, Judith 1,085
HANDS, Megan 878
MAY, Ken 857
INFORMAL 3
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 166

The voter return was 44.55%, being 15,649 votes, excluding special votes.

Douglas Marshall
Electoral Officer
Selwyn District Council
9 October 2016



