

Selwyn District Council

2016 Triennial Elections

PRELIMINARY RESULT

The preliminary result for the Selwyn District Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayaralty	•	Votes Received
Mayoralty		votes Received
BROUGHTON, Sam		4,849
MCEVEDY, Pat WALTERS, Sarah WOODS, Bill HASSON, Debra		4,138 4,117 1,346 1,009
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		19 172
Malvern Ward (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
MORTEN, John (Jum) MUGFORD, Bob	Independent	1,434 1,411
PAULING, Kerry WOODS, Bill	Independent	1,283 1,257
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		4 120
Selwyn Central Ward (4 vacancie	s)	Votes Received
ALEXANDER, Mark REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff WATSON, Craig	Independent	3,371 3,301 2,997 2,575
REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff	Independent	3,301 2,997
REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff WATSON, Craig	Independent	3,301 2,997 2,575
REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff WATSON, Craig HILL, Peter INFORMAL	Independent	3,301 2,997 2,575 2,426
REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff WATSON, Craig HILL, Peter INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	Independent	3,301 2,997 2,575 2,426 5 193
REID, Nicole BLAND, Jeff WATSON, Craig HILL, Peter INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS Ellesmere Ward (2 vacancies) MCEVEDY, Pat		3,301 2,997 2,575 2,426 5 193 Votes Received 1,808

Springs Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
HASSON, Debra MILLER, Grant LYALL, Malcolm		2,445 2,418 2,225
MARTIN, Chris PALMER, Tony	Independent	1,527 1,527
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		8 211
Tawera Community Subdivision (2 vacancies)		Votes Received
* MUGFORD, Bob (Withdrawn) PAULING, Kerry MEARES, Karen	Independent Independent	658 579 519
INFORMAL		0

(* Withdrawn as potentially elected at ward)

BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Hawkins Community Subdivision (3 vacancies)	Votes Received
GALLAGHER, Jenny	1,488
PASCOE, Judith	1,085
HANDS, Megan	878
MAY, Ken	857
INFORMAL	3
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	166

84

The voter return was 44.55%, being 15,649 votes, excluding special votes.

Douglas Marshall Electoral Officer Selwyn District Council 9 October 2016